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Llangwyfan - Denbigh  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Days: SD SH     SD SH   
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Ruthin, Wynstay Rd 0757 0813 0850 1050 1250 -- 1535 1550 1710 -- 
Ruthin, Brynh'd School (Arr) | | | | | -- 1540 | | -- 
Ruthin, Brynh'd School (Dep) | | | | | -- 1550 | | -- 
Llanbedr DC | | 0855 1055 1255 -- 1555 1555 1715 -- 
Plas yn Rhos | | 0859 1059 1259 -- 1559 1559 1719 -- 
Gellifor, School | | 0902 1102 1302 -- 1602 1602 1722 -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk 0808 0826 0905 1105 1305 -- 1605 1605 1725 -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion 0810 0828 0907 1107 1307 -- 1607 1607 1727 -- 
Groes Fawr 0813 0831 0910 1110 1310 -- 1610 1610 1730 -- 
Llanwyfan, Crossroads 0816 0834 0913 1113 1313 1425 1613 1613 1733 2205 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0820 0838 0917 1117 1317 1429 1617 1617 1737 2208 
Waen Crossroads 0822 0840 0919 1119 1319 1431 1619 1619 1739 2210 
Bodfari Forge Cafe 0830 | | | | | | | | | 
St Brigids, Main Rd 0842 | | | | | | | | | 
Denbigh, High School 0847 | | | | | | | | | 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0849 0849 0930 1130 1330 1442 1630 1630 1750 2220 
Denbigh, Morrisons 0850 0850 0931 1131 1331 1443 1631 1631 1751 -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Denbigh - Llangwyfan  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Days:       SD SH    
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Denbigh, Morrisons -- -- 0933 1133 1405 1445 1533 1550 1633 1758 -- 
Denbigh, Lenton Pool 0735 -- 0935 1135 1407 1447 1535 1552 1635 1800 2140 
Denbigh, High School | -- | | | | 1538 | | | | 
St Brigids, Dept | -- | | | | 1545 | | | | 
Bodfari Forge Cafe | -- | | | | 1553 | | | | 
Waen Crossroads 0744 0811 0944 1144 1425 1456 1601 1601 1644 1809 2149 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0746 0813 0946 1146 1427 1458 1603 1603 1646 1811 | 
Llangwyfan Crossroads 0750 0817 0950 1150 1431 1502 1607 1607 | -- 2155 
Groes Fawr -- 0822 0955 1155 -- 1507 -- -- | -- -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion -- 0825 0958 1158 -- 1510 -- -- | -- -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk -- 0827 1000 1200 -- 1512 -- -- | -- -- 
Gellifor, School -- 0830 1003 1203 -- 1515 -- -- | -- -- 
Plas yn Rhos -- 0833 1006 1206 -- 1518 -- -- 1655 -- -- 
Llanbedr DC -- 0837 1010 1210 -- 1522 -- -- | -- -- 
Ruthin, Wynstay Rd -- 0842 1015 1215 -- 1527 -- -- 1708 -- -- 
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Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Llangwyfan - Denbigh  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Ruthin, Wynstay Rd 0813 0850 1050 1250 -- 1550 1710 -- 
Llanbedr DC | 0855 1055 1255 -- 1555 1715 -- 
Plas yn Rhos | 0859 1059 1259 -- 1559 1719 -- 
Gellifor, School | 0902 1102 1302 -- 1602 1722 -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk 0826 0905 1105 1305 -- 1605 1725 -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion 0828 0907 1107 1307 -- 1607 1727 -- 
Groes Fawr 0831 0910 1110 1310 -- 1610 1730 -- 
Llanwyfan, Crossroads 0834 0913 1113 1313 1425 1613 1733 2205 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0838 0917 1117 1317 1429 1617 1737 2208 
Waen Crossroads 0840 0919 1119 1319 1431 1619 1739 2210 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0849 0930 1130 1330 1442 1630 1750 2220 
Denbigh, Morrisons 0850 0931 1131 1331 1443 1631 1751 -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 

 
 

Denbigh - Llangwyfan  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Denbigh, Morrisons -- -- 0933 1133 1405 1445 1550 1633 1758 -- 
Denbigh, Lenton Pool 0735 -- 0935 1135 1407 1447 1552 1635 1800 2140 
Waen Crossroads 0744 0811 0944 1144 1425 1456 1601 1644 1809 2149 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0746 0813 0946 1146 1427 1458 1603 1646 1811 | 
Llangwyfan Crossroads 0750 0817 0950 1150 1431 1502 1607 | -- 2155 
Groes Fawr -- 0822 0955 1155 -- 1507 -- | -- -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion -- 0825 0958 1158 -- 1510 -- | -- -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk -- 0827 1000 1200 -- 1512 -- | -- -- 
Gellifor, School -- 0830 1003 1203 -- 1515 -- | -- -- 
Plas yn Rhos -- 0833 1006 1206 -- 1518 -- 1655 -- -- 
Llanbedr DC -- 0837 1010 1210 -- 1522 -- | -- -- 
Ruthin, Wynstay Rd -- 0842 1015 1215 -- 1527 -- 1708 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 

 


